

CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF SUKRULI LAMPCS UNDER SUKRULI BLOCK					
TENDER OF SCHEDULE					
SL. NO.	NAME OF ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY.	RATE	AMOUNT IN Rs.
1	E/W excavation for foundation in Hard soil with an initial lead and lift including rough,dressing & levelling complete.	Cum	32.185	270.90	8719.00
2	Sand filling in found. & plinth with well watered and rammed with all cost,conveyance,royalty etc. complete.	Cum	39.133	1007.17	39413.00
3	PCC (1:3:6) with 40 mm HG(hb) metal in found & plinth all etc. complete.	Cum	12.013	5949.31	71466.00
4	Plain cement concrete (1:2:4) nominal mix in foundation as per Drawing and Technical Specification	Cum	2.290	7853.84	17985.00
5	F.A Brick works with CM(1:6) in S/S with all cost,conveyance royalty etc. complete in Substructure	Cum	20.868	5729.49	119562.00
6	RCC M20 grade with 20mm & down graded 10mm chips with all cost,conveyance royalty etc. complete..	Cum	20.370	6399.70	130362.00
7	supplying ,fitting ,binding and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement as per technical specification with labour charge	Qntl.	19.660	8003.02	157339.00
8	F.A Brick works with CM(1:6) in S/S with all cost,conveyance royalty etc. complete.	Cum	21.187	5767.82	122202.00
9	Rigid Smooth centering and shuttering for RCC work and dismantling them after casting etc. complete.				
	Beam/Column	Sqm	11.063	1189.28	13156.00
	Slab/Chajja	Sqm	55.248	755.00	41712.00
	R.C.C. lintels.	Sqm	11.063	570.31	6309.00
	R.C.C. fdn., plinth bend, column base, mass oncrete, precasted slab etc.	Sqm	30.087	247.51	7447.00
10	16 mm thick C.P in C.M(1:6) over brick work with all cost,conveyance royalty etc. complete.	Sqm	146.121	278.07	40632.00
11	12 mm thick C.P in C.M(1:6) over brick work with all cost,conveyance royalty etc. complete.	Sqm	96.735	193.99	18765.00
12	6 mm thick C.P in C.M(1:4) to RCC surface etc. complete.	Sqm	58.615	214.16	12553.00
13	20 mm thick C.P in C.M(1:4) for Grading Plaster with all cost,conveyance royalty etc. complete.	Sqm	53.240	304.59	16216.00
14	12 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) finished smooth with cemenmt punning in Ground Floor	Sqm	9.000	216.69	1950.00
15	2.5 cm thick AS Flooring (1:2:4) with 12mm & down grades size hard granite crusher broken chips on new work in Ground Floor	Sqm	2.000	410.67	821.00
16	Priming one coat with wall based primer including cost of primer etc complete.	Sqm	301.471	79.32	23911.00
17	Wall painting 2 coats with plastic imulation paintof approved shade on old work 2 coat to give an even shade including cost of paint.	Sqm	155.350	102.84	15976.00

18	Wall painting 2 coats with Weather Coat paint of approved shade on old work 2 coat to give an even shade including cost of paint.	Sqm	96.735	95.95	9282.00
19	Supplying, fitting and fixing vitrified tiles in floors, treads or steps of size 600mm x 600mm of approved make conforming to IS: 13755 laid on 20mm thick cement mortar (1:4) (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of materials, labour T&P etc required for the work all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge (For New work Only)	Sqm	36.775	1150.95	42326.00
20	Fixing vitrified tiles in dados skirting and riser of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 Cement:3 Sand) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match shades of the tiles	Sqm	5.220	1283.32	6699.00
21	Supplying, fitting & fixing of Ceramic Tiles of minimum 16mm thick and above 0.10 sqm of approved make in floors over 25mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:1 jointed with cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the tiles, including rubbing & polishing etc. complete including cost, conveyance, taxes & royalties of all materials, labour with T&P complete in all	Sqm	5.910	1225.85	7245.00
22	Fixing colour Glazed tiles in wall on 12 mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match shade of the tiles including polishing complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sqm	37.833	1449.44	54836.00
23	Manufacturing, supplying, fitting and fixing MS doors & windows & frame made out of 35mmx35mmx6mm size MS angle iron of approved design including cost, conveyance, taxes with all labour charges required for the work.	kg	418.950	152.50	63890.00

24	Painting two coats with enamel paint over priming one coats with ready mixed zinc chromate yellow primer of approved brand on Iron work including labour & material charges.	Sqm	32.434	255.61	8290.00
25	Supplying Fitting, fixing up fully glazed aluminium framed window (sliding type) made up aluminium section 9778 as window frame, section 4095, 4096 and 9777, 3994 as shutter frame with 5mm black glass as panel fitted with rubber beading including locking arrangement including all fitting including cost of all materials, all taxes, labour, T&P excluding cost of glass etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	Sqm	8.100	5932.07	48050.00
				Total = Rs.	1107114.00

(Total Rupees Eleven lakh seven Thousand one Hundred fourteen only)

Total 25 (Twenty five) items approved only

Signature of the Contractor

Block Development Office

Sukruli Block

excess/less and words

My /our quoted rate is _____

_____ % (both in figures and words)

NOTES:-

- 1 The contractor should not write anything excepting quoting of percentage and incase anything else
- 2 Strike out which is not applicable.
- 3 Percentage should be quoted upto 2 (two) digits after the decimal point.
- 4 Rate of all items are inclusive of cost,carriage,royalty and other taxes of material.

Tenderer

No. of Correction.....

No. of over writing.....

No. of interpolation.....

Signature of the Contractor

Block Development Officer

Sukruli

Sold to Sri _____ contractor on

payment of cost of tender paper Rs. _____

(Rupees _____

and vide M.R.

No. _____ dt. _____